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Expected to continue in 2018

4.3B 
passengers 

carried

+6.0%
RPK growth

~81% 
load factor

SOURCE: BCA Market Analysis with data from IATA, IHS Markit

3.2%
economic 

growth

$38B 
net profit

+4.5%
FTK growth
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$1 per barrel change to oil impacts industry by $2 billion annually

Source: BCA Market Analysis with data from IHS Markit, PIRA, Oxford Economics
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Current Market Outlook
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What’s in the CMO?

20-year 
forecast 

• Traffic 
• Product

All jets     
>30 seats

• No turbo props
• No biz jets
• No military

All flights 
• Scheduled 
• Nonscheduled

Freighters
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Product 
strategy

Why the CMO?

Long-range 
business plan

Suppliers and 
airline customers
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1997 Boeing CMO analysis results

1997 CMO world fleet forecast for 2016

23,600

Actual jets in-service at end of 2016

23,500

Proven track record
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1997 Boeing CMO analysis results
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Market forecast drivers and considerations

Economic 
growth

Competitive 
landscape

Airport
infrastructure

Environmental 
regulations

Airline 
strategies & 

business 
models

Fuel
price

Emerging 
markets

Market 
liberalization

Airplane 
capabilities
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LCC business model has grown worldwide

Source: Diio/Innovata 2017

Oceania
Flights/week:  2,890
km/flight:         1,720

SE Asia
Flights/week:  23,710
km/flight:           1,120

NE Asia & China
Flights/week:  20,450
km/flight:           1,260

Middle East
Flights/week:  4,440
km/flight:         1,710

Europe & CIS
Flights/week:  51,960
km/flight:           1,220

Latin America
Flights/week:  15,090
km/flight:           1,230

Africa
Flights/week:  1,790
km/flight:         1,320

North America
Flights/week:  44,950
km/flight:           1,550

S Asia
Flights/week:  10,930
km/flight:           1,130
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Resilient, growing market expected to continue
5% long-term growth rate

RPKs = Revenue Passenger Kilometers
SOURCE: ICAO scheduled traffic / 2016E IATA December 2016
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Unique city-pairs and real transport costs

SOURCES: ATAG, Oxford Economics, IATA, ICAO, OAG 
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20-year forecast: continued long-term growth
Average annual growth

2.8%

4.0%

4.7%

4.2%

World
economy

(     (GDP)

Passenger
traffic

(RPK)

Cargo
traffic
(RTK)

Number
of airline
passengers
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Air travel growth has been met by increased 
frequencies and nonstops
Market fragmentation drives growth

SOURCE: August OAG/Innovata
Index 1996=1.00

Frequency 
Growth
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Growth
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Airlines will need 41,030 new airplanes 
valued at $6.1 trillion

NOTE: Market share may not equal 100% due to rounding

Market value: $6,050 billion
2017 - 2036

0
500

1,000
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
3,500

Regional
jets
2%

Single-
aisle
53%

Small pax
widebody

22%

Freighters

4%

Med/Lg pax
widebody

19%

$110B

$3,180B

$1,340B

$260B

$1,160B

Airplane deliveries: 41,030
2017 - 2036
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30,000

Regional
jets
6%

Single-
aisle
72%

Small pax
widebody

12%

Freighters

2%

Med/Lg pax
widebody

8%

2,370

29,530

5,050
920

3,160
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Fleet will double
Units

41,030

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

45,000

50,000

2016 2036

5,920
Retained fleet

17,560
Replacement

43%

23,470
Growth

57%

46,950

23,480
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Asia

Emerging markets are driving the economic growth
Annual GDP growth, 2016 – 2036

SOURCE: IHS Economics
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0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500

Within Asia*

Within China

Within North America

Within Europe

Middle East - Asia

Europe - Asia

North Atlantic

Within Latin America

North America - Latin America

Transpacific

Within/to CIS

Europe - Latin America

Africa - Europe

Air travel growth varies by market
RPKs, billions

*Does NOT include travel within China

2016 traffic
Added traffic

2017-2036

4.7%

5.7%

Annual
growth %

4.3%

6.1%

3.2%
6.4%

6.2%
5.6%
3.7%

4.5%

4.5%
2.9%

2.6%

World
traffic growth: 

World
GDP growth:

4.7%

2.8%
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Air travel becoming more diverse geographically
Passenger traffic, (RPKs) billions

SOURCE: Boeing CMO 2017
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Airlines will need 29,530 new single-aisle airplanes 
valued at $3.2 trillion

2017 to 2036
New airplanes

29,530

2016
Airplanes

15,030

2036
Airplanes
32,190

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Asia
40%

North 
America

19%

Europe
20%

Middle 
East 6%

Latin 
America

9%

C.I.S.
3%

Africa
3%

Share of fleet Delivery units
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Emerging markets are driving increased growth in 
single-aisle market 
Units

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

2016 2036

15,650

33,420

17,770
Growth

60%

11,760
Replacement

40%

3,890
Retained fleet

29,530
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Airlines will need 9,130 new widebody airplanes 
valued at $2.8 trillion
With freighters

Share of fleet Delivery units

2017 to 2036
New airplanes

9,130

2016
Airplanes

5,910

2036
Airplanes
12,160

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Asia 
Pacific

43%

North 
America

15%

Europe
17%

Middle 
East
17%

Latin 
America

3%

C.I.S.
2%

Africa
3%
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Majority of new widebody* aircraft are for growth
Units

*Includes Freighters
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4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

2016 2036

5,250

10,910

5,660
Growth

62%

3,470
Replacement

38%

1,780
Retained fleet

9,130
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Airlines will need 920 new widebody freighter 
airplanes valued at $260 billion

Share of fleet Delivery units

2017 to 2036
New airplanes

920

2016
Airplanes

1,810

2036
Airplanes
3,030

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Asia 
Pacific

35%

North 
America

42%

Europe
11%

Middle 
East
7%

Latin 
America

2%

C.I.S.
2%

Africa
1%
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North America Trends



BOEING PROPRIETARYCopyright © 2017 Boeing. All rights reserved. North American Market Review 2017  | 33

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

North
America

Europe China Latin
America
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Asia

Northeast
Asia

C.I.S. Africa South Asia Oceania

Freighter
Medium / large passenger widebody
Small passenger widebody
Single aisle
Regional jets

The North American market has the largest 
Installed fleet in the world

Global Aircraft In-service – YE2017

30% of the world’s in-service fleet is based in North America

Source: Ascend, YE2017

Units
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= population of 10 million  

Canadian 
Population

United 
States

Population

Source: Ascend, May 31, 2018
World Bank Population Information

The passenger and freighter fleet in the United States   
is eleven times as large as the Canadian

Aircraft in Service: 455
Boeing: 69%
Airbus :  31%

Aircraft on Order: 170
Boeing: 68%
Bombardier: 26%
Airbus 6%

Canada (16 airlines) 

United States (42 airlines)
Aircraft in Service: 4,980

Boeing: 71%
Airbus :  29%

Aircraft on Order: 1,340
Boeing: 51%
Airbus :  49%

Only aircraft greater than 125 seats
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North America leading industry profitability while Asia overtakes Europe  

Regional profitability outlook
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Regional airline consolidation continues with the                      
Alaska Airlines acquisition of Virgin America in 2017

Source: Published schedules via Innovata / August schedule comparisons 
Mainline and Regional operations, including RJs
Alaska Airlines includes Virgin America operations

Top five airlines now hold over 80% of system-wide operations 
for the entire North America Region

Weekly ASM Share - 2017

American
21.1%

Delta
20.3%

United
19.8%

Southwest
10.9%

Air Canada
8.0%

Alaska
4.7%

JetBlue
4.3% Other

10.9%

North
America
ASMs
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0 400 800 1,200 1,600 2,000

Within North America

Europe

Central America

China

South America
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Northeast Asia

Oceania

South Asia

Africa

Southeast Asia

CIS

North America traffic growth varies by market
RPKs (billions)

2016 traffic
Added traffic
2017 - 2036

Annual
growth %

North America       
GDP growth:  

2.1%
North America 
traffic growth: 

3.0%

2.6%

2.9%
5.4%

5.4%

6.0%
5.0%

1.4%

3.3%
6.8%

5.3%
5.3%

5.9%
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Airplane deliveries: 8,640
2017 - 2036

Market value: $1,040 billion
2017 - 2036
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jets
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58%
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North America will need 8,640 new airplanes valued 
at $1 trillion

NOTE: market share may not equal 100% due to rounding
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replacement
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1,490
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5,570
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64%
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2036

3,070
Growth

36%
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BOS

CLT
ATL

MIA

LGA*
JFK*EWR*

SEA

SFO

LAX
LAS

PHX

DFW

IAH

DEN

YUL

DTW

MDW

MSP

BWI PHL

YYZ

YYC
YVR

FLL

IAD DCA*

HNL MCO

* Capped airport

CSM-MA-16MAY18-RA/HJSource: FlightGlobal May 2017 schedules, Boeing analysis

< 85% capacity
85-94% capacity
95-100% capacity

Peak-hour movements 
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+25% 261 273

144 150

56 63
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Aug 2012 Aug 2017

Average Seats per Departure
(+12)

(+6)

(+7)

(-3)

CSM-MA-16MAY18-RA/HJSource: FlightGlobal Aug 2017 schedules, Boeing analysis

Regional jetsSingle-aisleWidebody Turboprop

Widebody

Single-aisle

Regional jets
Turboprop
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Single-aisle seating capacity increasing

Fast growing LCC’s
Single class 
configurations

Cabin Densification
Slimline seats
Space-saving lavs

Modest upgauging
Cost efficiencies
Productivity 
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25%

Added weekly seats: 5.4M
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CSM-MA-16MAY18-RA/HJSource: FlightGlobal Aug 2017 schedules, Boeing analysis
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More than 180 new nonstop markets now connected with the 787

As of April 2018

In operation

Announced

787 opening new markets
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No Route Aug 2012 Aug 2017
1 LAX-SEA 63,938 143,270
2 SEA-SFO 75,858 131,986
3 EWR-SFO 48,442 90,026
4 BWI-FLL 21,548 58,072
5 LAX-PDX 35,446 71,108
6 ATL-DAL - 34,428
7 EWR-MCO 62,526 94,548
8 LAS-SEA 49,976 81,368
9 DTW-SEA 20,498 50,816

10 DAL-MDW - 30,272

CSM-MA-17MAY18-RASource: FlightGlobal Aug 2017 schedules, Boeing analysis
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Things to remember

US Market is mature, efficient and profitable

Market remains resilient, long-term growth continues

Innovation and new technology driving new non-stop city pairs
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